
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3939

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


STOPPAGE IN BANDA AND CHITRAKOOT

†3939. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:

     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of representations / applications received for increasing stoppage in Banda and Chitrakoot from my parliamentary constituency and the names of the places from which such applications have been received during the last eighteen months; and


(b) the details of the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) A large number of representations including from the Hon’ble Member of Parliament Shri Bhairon Prasad Mishra, inter-alia, for provision of additional stoppages and increasing halt time of stoppages of trains at various stations are received at various levels of Railway administration viz.

Station, Divisions, Zonal Headquarters and Railway Board level. However, Indian Railways do not maintain compendium of such representations. Halt time of stoppage of 12447 / 12448 Manikpur - Hazrat Nizamuddin Uttar Pradesh Sampark Kranti Express at Chitrakutdham Karwi has been increased from 2 minutes to 5 minutes.
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